

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3501-3502/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2005 in CRA No. 2284/1998 & CRA No. 2614/1998 of The

HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

LAXMI NARAYAN PATEL @ GUDDU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 05/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to produce additional documents, namely,

deposition of eye-witnesses. Four weeks' time is granted for filing the same. Post thereafter

(G.V.Ramana)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master