

: ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1308-1309 OF 2005

LAXMI NARAYAN PATEL @ GUDDU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur, Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants is not present in the Court today even though his name is shown in the cause list. In view of this, list after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master